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The geo-electric logging was done in the borehole at village Beerpur Semra, Block
Pachpedwa, District Balrampur, U.P.

Name of Village: Beerpur Semra,(82"39'14.3'E,27°36'03.9" N)

Block — Pachpedwa

District: Balrampur

Date - 4-8-2023

Depth logged : 269.0 mbgl

Loggeruse  : Robertson

Based on the Interpretation report from geophysical Log chart following granular
zones have been deciphered.

S.No Depth Range | Thickness | LITHOLOGY
(m.bgl) (m)
From To ]

1 6 10 4 fine sand
2 10 16 6 Clay with Kankar
3 16 18 2 fine sand
4 18 24 6 Clay with Kankar
5 24 26 2 fine sand ’
6 26 32 6 Clay with Kankar
7 32 36 4 fine sand
7 36 38 2 Clay with Kankar
8 38 46 8 fine sand
9 46 64 18 Clay with Kankar
10 64 67 3 fine sand
11 67 76 9 Ciay with Kankar
12 76 81 5 fine sand
13 81 94 13 Clay with Kankar
14 94 98 4 fine sand
15 98 116 18 Clay with Kankar
16 116 120 4 fine sand
17 120 134 14 Clay with Kankar
18 134 138 4 fine sand
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S.No Depth Range | Thickness | LITHOLOGY
(m.bgl) (m)

19 138 148 10 Clay with Kankar
20 148 151 3 fine sand
21 151 202 51 Clay with Kankar
22 202 212 10 fine sand
23 212 238 26 Clay with Kankar
24 238 242 4 fine sand
25 242 246 4 Clay with Kankar
26 246 250 4 fine sand
27 250 256 6 Clay with Kankar
28 256 258 2 fine sand
29 258 269 11 Clay with Kankar
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